REHEARSAL SCHEDULE

for Grease and the Peacock Choir
(Seventh and Eighth Grade)

Please refer to the scenes and parts listed on the cover page and highlight your
rehearsal days below. Up-to-date information can be found at:

www.itasca10.org/grease

Tuesday, February 11
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, February 11
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Thursday, February 13
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, February 18
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, February 18
(Lunch)
Tuesday, February 18

(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Thursday, February 20
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Thursday, February 20
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Thursday, February 20
(7:00 PM) (6:30 PM report)

Monday, February 24
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Tuesday, February 25
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, February 25
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Choir + 7"/8™ grade Grease cast members
(Music Room)

Brooklyn, Lily Sh, Chris, Emmett
(Music Room)

Choir + 7"/8"™ grade Grease cast members
(Music Room)

Choir + 7"/8"™ grade Grease cast members
(Music Room)

Brooklyn & Lily Sh
(Music Room)

We Go Together Chorus & Act 2 Scene 5 (full cast)
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Choir only, Doody
(Music Room)

We Go Together Chorus & Act 2 Scene 5 (full cast)
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Choir Concert, Doody
(Gymnasium)

Alma Mater & Alma Mater Parody & Act 1 Scene 1
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Summer Nights & Act 1 Scene 2
(Music Room)

Summer Nights & Act 1 Scene 2
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)



Thursday,
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, March 4
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, March 4
(8:10 AM - 8:45 AM)

Tuesday, March 4
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Wednesday, March 5
(8:45 AM - 9:30 AM)

Thursday, March 6
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Thursday, March 6
(8:05 AM)

Thursday, March 6
(8:45 AM - 9:30 AM)
Thursday, March 6
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Friday, March 7
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Friday, March 7
(Lunch)

Saturday, March 8
(1:45 PM - 3:15 PM)
Monday, March 10
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)
Tuesday, March 11
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Tuesday, March 11

(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

February 27

Freddy My Love & Sandra Dee & Act 1 Scene 4
(Music Room)

Greased Lightnin’ & Act 1 Scene 5
(Music Room)

Choir Boys during Period 1A
(Music Room)

Freddy My Love & Sandra Dee & Act 1 Scene 4
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Choir Part 2 Girls during Period 1B
(Music Room)

Full Choir (all grades)
(Music Room)

Full Cast and Crew Pictures for Yearbook
(Gymnasium)

Choir Part 1 Girls during Period 1B
(Music Room)

Greased Lightnin’ & Act 1 Scene 5
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Act 1, Scenes 1, 2, 4,5
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss band)

Brooklyn, Tori D, Nate, & Gino
(Music Room)

Choir Contest @ Peacock — Choir only
(Please volunteer to help!)

Magic Changes & Act 1 Scene 3
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Rydell Fight Song & Act 1 Scene 6
(Cafeteria)

Mooning & Act 1 Scene 7
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)



Thursday, March 13
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Thursday, March 13
(Lunch)

Thursday, March 13
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Friday, March 14
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Friday, March 14
(8:10 AM - 8:45 AM)
Monday, March 17
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)
Tuesday, March 18

(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Thursday, March 20
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Thursday, March 20
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Friday, March 21
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Friday, March 21
(8:10 AM - 8:45 AM)

Monday, March 24
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Tuesday, March 25
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, March 25
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Thursday, March 27
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)

Friday, March 28
(7:10 — 7:45 AM)

Beauty School Dropout & Act 2 Scene 2
(Cafeteria)

Brooklyn, Tori D, Nate, & Gino
(Music Room)

Beauty School Dropout & Act 2 Scene 2
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Brooklyn & Lily Sh
(Music Room)

Marko & Amelia De during Period 1A
(Music Room)

Shakin’ at the High School Hop & Act 2 Scene 1
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Shakin’ at the High School Hop & Born to Hand-Jive &
Act 2 Scene 1
(Cafeteria)

Alone at Drive-in Movie & Act 2 Scene 3
(Cafeteria)

Beauty School Dropout & Act 2 Scene 2
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Act 1 Scenes 1-7 & Act 2 Scenes 1-3
(Cafeteria)

Brooklyn & Emmett during Period 1A
(Music Room)

Born to Hand-Jive & Act 2 Scene 1
(Cafeteria) (Don’t miss volleyball)

Rock n Roll Party Queen & Act 2 Scene 4
(Cafeteria)

Act 2 Scenes 1-4
(Cafeteria)

Born to Hand-Jive & Act 2 Scene 1
(Cafeteria)

Nino
(Music Room)



Monday, April 7
(2:55 - 4:00 PM)
Tuesday, April 8

(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, April 8
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Wednesday, April 9
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Thursday, April 10
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Thursday, April 10
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)
Tuesday, April 15
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Tuesday, April 15

(2:55 — 4:30 PM)

Wednesday, April 16
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Thursday, April 17
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Thursday, April 17
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)

Thursday, April 17
(Report at 6:45 PM)

Friday, April 18
(9:00 AM - 12:00 PM)

You’re The One That | Want & Act 2 Scene 5
(Cafeteria)

Act 2 Scene 5
(Cafeteria)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Cafeteria)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Cafeteria)

Act 1 Scenes 1-4
(Cafeteria)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Curtain Calls)
(Cafeteria)

Act 1 Scenes 5-7
(Stage)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Cafeteria)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Cafeteria)

Act 2 Scene 1
(Stage)

FULL CAST, ALL GRADES (Megamix)
(Gym)

Fine and Applied Arts Show Performance
Performance begins at 7:15 p.m.
Megamix Performance (Peacock Gymnasium)

Any cast members in need of more rehearsal time

(Stage) (no school)

ALL LINES MEMORIZED

Saturday, April 19
(8:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.)

(Bring a lunch and drink!)

Full Cast and Crew Rehearsal All Scenes

(You will need to arrange a ride to and from school)

(Stage)



Tuesday, April 22
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)

Tuesday, April 22
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)
Thursday, April 24
(7:10 AM - 7:45 AM)
Thursday, April 24
(2:55 - 4:30 PM)
Saturday, April 26

(8:00 a.m. - 2:00 p.m.)
(Bring a lunch and drink!)

Monday, April 28
(During school)

Tuesday, April 29
(During school)

Wednesday, April 30
(During school)

Friday, May 2

(After school)

Saturday, May 3

(School opens at 4:30 P.M.)

Saturday, May 3
(9:30 - 11:00 PM)
Note:

Act 2 Scenes 2-3
(Stage)

Act 1 Scenes 1-7 & Act 2 Scenes 1-5
(Stage)

Act 2 Scenes 4-5
(Stage)

Act 1 Scenes 1-7 & Act 2 Scenes 1-5
(Stage)

Full Technical/Dress Rehearsal All Scenes
(You will need to arrange a ride to and from school)
(Stage) Snacks will be for sale

PERFORMANCE 12:30 PM FOR FRANZEN
REPORT AT 12:00 PM

PERFORMANCE 9:30 AM FOR BENSON and SENIORS
REPORT AT 9:00 AM

PERFORMANCE 12:30 PM FOR PEACOCK
REPORT AT 12:00 PM

PERFORMANCE 7:00 P.M. OPEN TO PUBLIC
MAKE-UP CALLS BEGIN AT 5:00 P.M.
ALL CREW CALLS AT 6:30 P.M.

PERFORMANCE 7:00 P.M. OPEN TO PUBLIC
MAKE-UP CALLS BEGIN AT 5:00 P.M.
ALL CREW CALLS AT 6:30 P.M.

Cast and crew party following final performance
(Peacock cafeteria)

e Schedule is subject to change.

¢ Advance notice will be given.



